6

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1420-07-311-02 Recording Requested by:

Jenkins Law Office, PC 423 W. Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89509

Mail Tax Statements to:

Ella Davis, Trustee 711 Cottonwood Drive Carson City, NV 89701

Affirmation Statement

Title

I the undersigned hereby affirm that to	his document submitted urity number of
any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-	_
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the for recording contains the social security nur or persons as required by law:	207
Signature (Print name under signature)	_ / /

DOC # 0723959
05/27/2008 01:03 PM Deputy: EI
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
JENKINS LAW OFFICE

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: 15.00 BK-0508 PG-6579 RPTT: 0.00



ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST WITH ASSIGNMENTS OF RENTS
(title of document)

If legal description is a metes and bounds description furnish the following information:

Legal description ob	tained from:	(Document title), Book:	Page:
Document #:	recorded	(Date) in the Douglas County I	Recorder's Office.
If Surveyor, please p	provide name and address:	-OR-	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 § 1-4.

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document.

APN: 1420-07-311-02

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: JENKINS LAW OFFICE, PC

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: Ella Davis 711 Cottonwood Drive Carson City, NV 89701

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ella Davis 711 Cottonwood Drive Carson City, NV 89701

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST WITH ASSIGNMENTS OF RENTS

For no consideration, ELLA DAVIS ("Assignor") assigns to ELLA DAVIS, in trust, as Trustee of the ELLA DAVIS REVOCABLE TRUST, all of her right, title, and interest in and to her interests in the Deed of Trust with Assignments of Rents dated October 28, 2003 on Assessor's Parcel Number 1420-07-311-002, recorded in Douglas County records on November 6, 2003 in Book Number 1103, at Page number 2686, as Document Number 596058, to be held, administered, and distributed according to the terms thereof. This assignment shall be effective as of the date of this instrument. Hereafter, the ELLA DAVIS REVOCABLE TRUST shall have the right to receive from GARY BAUM and KATHLEEN BAUM ("Trustor") the payments under the Deed of Trust dated October 28, 2003 to which the Assignor would otherwise be entitled.

Executed at Cassmatt,	Nevada, on <u>W</u>	3 / المنه	, 2008.	
		ella	Dage	
		ELLA DAVIS		
STATE OF NEVADA)				
COUNTY OF CARSON CITY)				

_____, 2008, personally appeared before me, a notary public, ELLA DAVIS, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment of Deed of Trust, who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing document.

1

Mary K Vancus NOTARY PUBLIC

Jenkins Law Office, PC 423 W. Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89509 775-324-9970



BK-0508 6580 PG-